
Ref. No.F.1/SUB(iii)-2/AGMC/APCICONTINGENCY/MICROBIOLOGY.2019 

Sir, 

Sub: Invitation for submitting short quotations for various Consumables in HAl surveillance of 
AGMC, Agartala. 

Nitrufurantoin 
Linezolid 

Tenders in sealed cover with PAN No. (Copy of PAN Card), TIN Number, Professional 

tax/ Income tax clearance certificate, Company/Firm's Profile with relevant experience 
certificates, GST Registration & clearance, and quoted price are hereby invited by the Principal 

investigator, HAI Surveillance of AGMC, Department of Microbiology, AGMC, Agartala, 
Tripura, from reputed manufacturers /Authorized distributors for consumables and instrument. 

Last date of tender submission is 18.09.2023 up to 4.00 pm at Dept. of Microbiology, AGMC. 

The list and specifications of the requirement are as follows: 

Gentamicin (High level) 
Ofloxacin 
Ceftazidime 
Amikacin 

Ceftriaxone 
Aztreonam 

Netilmicin 

Penicillin-G 

Bacitracin 
Colistin 
Ceftriaxone-sulbactum 
Novobiocin 

Co-Trimoxazole 

Azithromycin 

AGARTALA GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE 
Hospital Associated Infection (HAI) Project 

Department of Microbiology 

Name of Item 

cefuroxime 
Cefoxitin 

Cefepime 

Dise strength (ug) 
300 ug 
30 ug 
120 ug 
5 ug 

30 ug 
30 ug 
30 ug 
50 ug 
30 ug 
10 unit 

0.04 unit 

10 ug 
30/15 ug 

30 ug 
25 ug 
15 ug 
30 ug 

30 ug 
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30 ug 

Dr. Tapan Majumder 

Professor & HOD 

Date: 13.09.2023 

Pl 
of 

HAl 

surveillance 
Department of Microbiology 

Agartala 
Govt. 

Medical 

College. 

Product code 

Hi-Media SD023 

Hi-Media SD215 

Hi-Media SD195 

Hi-Media SD087 

Hi-Media SD062 

Hi-Media SD035 

Hi-Media SD065 

Hi-Media SD212 

Hi-Media SD046 
Hi-Media SD028 
Hi-Media SD003 

Hi-Media SDO09 

Hi-Media SD216 

Hi-Media SDO53 
Hi-Media SDO10 

Hi-Media SD204 
Hi-Media SD061 

Hi-Media SD041 

Hi-Media SD219 



Vancomycin 
Piperacillin/Tazobactum 
Tigecycline 
Gentamicin 

Doxycycline 
Teicoplanin 
Optochin 
Oxidase disc 

Meropenem 

Microscopic cavity glass slide 

GelPilot l kb Plus Ladder 

GelPilot 100 bp Plus Ladder 
Barrier tips (1000 ul) 
Non-Barrier tips (10 ul) 
Barriers tips (200 ul) 
Handwash liquid soap 
Parafilm 
Agarose High EEO 
Agar-Agar Powder 

Cryochil TM vial self-standing sterile 3 ml 

Bile esculin Agar 
BHÍ agar 

Anaerogas Pack 1.5 L 
Anaero Indicator Tablet R.T. 

Terms and Conditions: 

2. 

30 ug 

3. 

100/10 ug 
15 ug 
15 ug 
10 ug 
30 ug 
30 ug 

ug 
10 ug 

Glass microscope slides 
have 

three cavities ground in 
the 

center of the slide (15 x 
25) 

cat. no. 239095 

cat. no. 239045 

Hi-Media (6 x 96) 

Hi-Media (10x96) 
Hi-Media (10 x 96) 
1000 ml refill pack 

Hi-Media 
Hi-Media - 10G 

Hi-Media 

TARSON -1000 NOS 

Hi-Media-500G 

Hi-Media-500G 

Hi-Media 
Hi-Media 

Hi-Media SD045 

4. Quotation should be submitted through proper channel, in favour of 
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Hi-Media SD210 

Dr. Tapan Majumder 

Professor & HOD 

Hi-Media SD278 

Pl of 
HAI 

Surveillance 
Department of Microbiology 

Agartala 
Govt. 

Medical 

Coliege. 

Hi-Media SDO16 

Hi-Media SD120 

Hi-Media SD213 

Hi-Media DDO09 

Hi-Media DDO18 

Hi-Media SD727 

GW091 

Qiagen 
Qiagen 

LA859A 
LA788 

LA789 

DetolLifeboy 
LAO17 

MB176 

Door delivery of items at the Dept. of Microbiology, AGMC & GBP Hospital. 

GRM026-500G 

1. The Authority reserves right to select the short list on the basis of evaluation of credentials 

submitted by the bidders considering the lowest rate for each item, submitted in the quotations 

523181 

M-972 

LE002F 

and without assigning any reason to exclusion of any bidder in the select short list. 

Items should be supplied within 30 days from the date of issue of supply order. 

M211 

LE065 



Dr. Tapan Majumdar, Principal Investigator(Pl), HAI surveillance project, 
"Capacity building and Strengthening of Hospital infection control to detect & 
prevent Antimicrobial Resistance in India", AGMC Agartala 

5. Payment shall be made through Cheque in favour of the firm/supplier. 

6. Income tax, as per prescribed rate of the Govt., may be deducted or deposited by the firm 
(proof of deposition has to be submitted). 

7. Principle Investigator inviting Short Quotations reserves right to accept or reject any bid 
without assigning any reason. 

8. The quoted amount mention in the quotation should be valid for two year from the date of 
signing. 

9. Mention the unit price with GST only. 

Quotation should be addressed to: 
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Dr. Tapan Majumdar 
Professor & HOD, 
Department of Microbiology 
Agartala Govt. Medical College 
Kunjavan, Agartala, 
Tripura-799006 

Dr. Tapan Majumdar 
Professor & HOD 

PI of HAI surveillance 
Department of Microbiology 

Agartala Govt. Medical College 
Dr. Tapan Majumder 

Professor & HOD 
Pl of HAl surveillance 

Department of Microbiology 
Agartala Govt. Medical College. 
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