

## AGARTALA GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE Hospital Associated Infection (HAI) Project Department of Microbiology

Ref. No.F.1/SUB(iii)-2/AGMC/IPC/CONTINGENCY/MICROBIOLOGY.2019

Date: 13.09.2023

Sub: Invitation for submitting short quotations for various Consumables in HAI surveillance of AGMC, Agartala.

Sir,

Tenders in sealed cover with PAN No. (Copy of PAN Card), TIN Number, Professional tax/ Income tax clearance certificate, Company/Firm's Profile with relevant experience certificates, GST Registration & clearance, and quoted price are hereby invited by the Principal investigator, HAI Surveillance of AGMC, Department of Microbiology, AGMC, Agartala, Tripura, from reputed manufacturers /Authorized distributors for consumables and instrument. Last date of tender submission is 18.09.2023 **up to 4.00 pm** at Dept. of Microbiology, AGMC. The list and specifications of the requirement are as follows:

Name of Item	Disc strength (ug)	Product code
Nitrufurantoin	300 ug	Hi-Media SD023
Linezolid	30 ug	Hi-Media SD215
Gentamicin (High level)	120 ug	Hi-Media SD195
Ofloxacin	5 ug	Hi-Media SD087
Ceftazidime	30 ug	Hi-Media SD062
Amikacin	30 ug	Hi-Media SD035
Ceftriaxone	30 ug	Hi-Media SD065
Aztreonam	50 ug	Hi-Media SD212
Netilmicin	30 ug	Hi-Media SD046
Penicillin-G	10 unit	Hi-Media SD028
Bacitracin	0.04 unit	Hi-Media SD003
Colistin	10 ug	Hi-Media SD009
Ceftriaxone-sulbactum	30/15 ug	Hi-Media SD216
Novobiocin	30 ug	Hi-Media SD053
Co-Trimoxazole	25 ug	Hi-Media SD010
Azithromycin	15 ug	Hi-Media SD204
cefuroxime	30 ug	Hi-Media SD061
Cefoxitin	30 ug	Hi-Media SD041
Cefepime	30 ug	Hi-Media SD219

Department of Microbiology Ueparmien or microsical College. Ananata Govi. Medical College.

Vancomycin	30 ug	Hi-Media SD045
Piperacillin/Tazobactum	100/10 ug	Hi-Media SD210
	15 ug	Hi-Media SD278
Tigecycline	15 ug	Hi-Media SD016
Gentamicin	10 ug	Hi-Media SD120
Doxycycline	30 ug	Hi-Media SD213
Teicoplanin	30 ug	Hi-Media DD009
Optochin	50 ug	Hi-Media DD018
Oxidase disc	10 ug	Hi-Media SD727
Meropenem	Glass microscope slides have	
Microscopic cavity glass slide	three cavities ground in the center of the slide (15 x	GW091
GelPilot 1 kb Plus Ladder	25) cat. no. 239095	Qiagen
GelPilot 100 bp Plus Ladder	cat. no. 239045	Qiagen
Barrier tips (1000 ul)	Hi-Media (6 x 96)	LA859A
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Hi-Media (10x96)	LA788
Non-Barrier tips (10 ul)	Hi-Media (10 x 96)	LA789
Barriers tips (200 ul)	1000 ml refill pack	Detol/Lifeboy
Handwash liquid soap	Hi-Media	LA017
Parafilm	Hi-Media - 10G	MB176
Agarose High EEO Agar-Agar Powder	Hi-Media	GRM026-500G
Cryochill TM vial self-standing sterile 3 ml	TARSON -1000 NOS	523181
Bile esculin Agar	Hi-Media-500G	M-972
_	Hi-Media-500G	M211
BHI agar	Hi-Media	LE002F
Anaerogas Pack 1.5 L Anaero Indicator Tablet R.T.	Hi-Media	LE065

## **Terms and Conditions:**

- 1. The Authority reserves right to select the short list on the basis of evaluation of credentials submitted by the bidders considering the lowest rate for each item, submitted in the quotations and without assigning any reason to exclusion of any bidder in the select short list.
- 2. Door delivery of items at the Dept. of Microbiology, AGMC & GBP Hospital.
- 3. Items should be supplied within 30 days from the date of issue of supply order.
- 4. Quotation should be submitted through proper channel, in favour of

Tapan Majume Professor & HOD of HAI surveillance PI OF TAI SULVEINGING Department of Micropiology Agartala Govi. Medical College.

Dr. Tapan Majumdar, Principal Investigator(PI), HAI surveillance project, "Capacity building and Strengthening of Hospital infection control to detect & prevent Antimicrobial Resistance in India", AGMC Agartala

- 5. Payment shall be made through Cheque in favour of the firm/supplier.
- 6. Income tax, as per prescribed rate of the Govt., may be deducted or deposited by the firm (proof of deposition has to be submitted).
- 7. Principle Investigator inviting Short Quotations reserves right to accept or reject any bid without assigning any reason.
- 8. The quoted amount mention in the quotation should be valid for two year from the date of signing.
- 9. Mention the unit price with GST only.

## Quotation should be addressed to:

Dr. Tapan Majumdar Professor & HOD, Department of Microbiology Agartala Govt. Medical College Kunjavan, Agartala, Tripura-799006

Dr. Tapan Majumdar Professor & HOD PI of HAI surveillance Department of Microbiology Agartala Govt. Medical College

> Dr. Tapan Majumder Professor & HOD PI of HAI surveillance Department of Microbiology Agartala Govt. Medical College.